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EAmSBEsE

120

5.4 iJETR
5.4.1 HITIRE

EN55022 ClassB

5.4.2 MiRIRE

TR ISR =, W 5-5 FR.

5.4.3 X EHE

5-5  EGhMiKE

Lo AR IK-T 5 il s, s 5-6 s

Radiated Emission

Manufacturer

EUT
Model

Test Standard
Dperation Mode

Climate Condition :
Test Voltage/ Freq :

Result
Comment

24.2'C;59. 5XRH;181. 2kPa

File: Crle3 taipei20151027\templL aboratoryRE\Laboratory_23075.EMI
gqLevel (BuVim)

Date: 2024 09-25 Time: 16:46:15

70|

0|

50|

40|

30|

20|

PK
ﬂrw,.uk-—'wm..,md g

P
3 lm
PRKEK | ] Mok

PR A
,.a""‘“‘wmm e

30

Freq
MHz

42.68
221.39
443,29
472.18
535.71
694.42

Mote: C.F (Correction Factor)

50

Reading
dBuV

6.24
18.64
11.06
18.63

B.24
11.58

Date:2824-89-25

$4E514): 020-82186683-601

C.F
dB

13.87
14.58
17.71
18.78
28.37
22.82

100

Result
dBuV/m

2011
25.14
28.77
29.33
28.61
33.60

200
Frequency (MHz)

Limit
dBuV/m

49.08
48.89
47.08
47.88
47.88
47.80

Margin
d8

19.89
14.86
18.23
17.67
18.39
13.48

= Antenna factor + Cable

Tested by:

500

Remark

Peak
Peak
Peak
Peak
Peak
Peak

loss

1000

Reviewed by:
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2. RS By A SdE, il 5-7 B

Radiated Emission

Manufacturer

EUT

Model

Test Standard
Operation Mode
Climate Condition
Test Voltage/ Freq :
Result :
Comment

24.2°C ;59.5%RH; 181. 2kPa

File: €3 taipy

y_23074.EM1

gpLevel [dBuVim)

Date: 2024-09-25 Time: 16:43:55

70
0|

50

Wi PR

30 50

Freq Reading
MHz dBuV

219.84 8.87
4498.28 18.46

472,18 18.78
582.94 11.63
535.71 1244
566.62 1e.48

661.15 le.84

Note: C.F (Correction

Date:2824-83-25

$4E°51M): 020-82186683-601

100 500 1000

200
Frequency (MHz)

C.F  Result Limit Margin Remark
dB  dBuV/m  dBuV/m dB

14,61 23.48 16.52 Peak

49.08
17.82 28.28 47.88 18.72 Peak
18.78 29.48 47.68 17.68 Peak
19.68 31.23 47.88 15.77 Peak
28.37 32.48 47.08 14.52 Peak
21.19 31.59 47.88 15.41 Peak
21.56 32.40 47.88 14.68 Peak

Factor) = Antenna factor + Cable loss

Tested by: Reviewed by:

E5-7 fESMiXEERSE
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DC10600DNO70 1111 OX(T/C/N)

fi A
T: HPH A
C: HEZfhE
N: Jofilds
HIRTT
0: 232
1: TTL
RTC
| 0: I

1:
NS 25
——0: &

1: A
B
L 0: &
1: A

PCBR A :
1A
R~}
070: 7.0~}
Y
DN: DNZ&J
10600787 H
1024600
mm RRAR A
DC: K#
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Visual TFT &) K B 0K 10— 3k 8 1 BEIF R AR, 45 5 9 A o ke s UL e
DR Y, A%, Hpyag TRE, SARITTmELRER, RE5E
T R A A e s A TR B, B RS, BN TR T EE S O . &
S 7-1 s

10:24:52

q O

2020-04.02 210 [P
10:26:53 g™ Al sxs

@ -D\.u Em >

Bid]

] B Q “a |

HE

& 7-1 VisualTFT =RE

R REH P RS E 3 AP0, BIn] 30 7080 N 52 B 22 I ANLAS BT

l. £& £ %M.

ZHESE TN GCEIFNLET . SR 5. A bR A s 5 72 0 B il B R T 47

2. A AmEe VisualTFT %t #tiT@@mst. AR S, B4R EFQF T Ho

R HBECER EAIHL Visual TFT B4, K 1o Bt i 1036 T kAT A HE oA i 44
BB, SRJEIBATMEla D AT 3, & a v LAl i SD/UART (AN [ 2Y 5 R A4 T
B OB TR RS DN EAAEES . PC HMAS TP KA. B FE
SPBE—NME—[ ID 5. F e e DU EALHL P R A Y R 4 4 S5 P 7 1R 02 A o A
W, VD BEFEAD AR TR .

3. APERAMb Rl ittandotibhitdlamiFo

TRETNRBBENE, — B NEREANZE, H2 MCU & D2 R b4 B A& s
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